ENDORSED FILED

Print Form

OCT 09 2020

Notice of Determination

TERRY A. HANSEN, Clerk,
BY BRIDGETTE EVANS
Deputy Clerk

Appendix D

То:	From:
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: Yuba Water Agency
U.S. Mail: Street Ad	Address: 1220 F Street
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Ter	Marysville, CA 95901
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacrame	nto, CA 95814 Contact: Tim Truong Phone: 530-740-7081
County Clerk County of: Yuba	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 915 8th Street, Suite 107 Marysville, CA 95901	Address:
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determina Resources Code.	ation in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted	to State Clearinghouse): 2020080441
Project Title: Cottage Creek Dam Modific	ation Project
Project Applicant: Yuba Water Agency	
Project Location (include county): Access	from Emerald Cove Marina (Marysville Road), Yuba County
Project Description:	
portion of Cottage Creek dam to a lower of pass all Cottage Creek flows downstream result in drainage of the Cottage Creek R water, but water would continue to move This is to advise that the Yuba Water Ag	ting metal pipe spillway and downstream culvert, excavating a elevation, and installing a large concrete box culvert sized to a past the dam and into New Bullards Bar Reservoir. This would esservoir. Cottage Creek Reservoir would no longer capture through the area and the area would function as a wetland. ency's Board of Directors has approved the above Agency or Responsible Agency)
,—	and has made the following determinations regarding the above
■ A Negative Declaration was prepare3. Mitigation measures [■ were □ were4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan	s prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. d for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. not] made a condition of the approval of the project. n [was was not] adopted for this project. ns [was was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with connegative Declaration, is available to the G Yuba Water Agency's office located at	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Chief Dam Safety Engineer
Date: October 7, 2020	Date Received for filing at OPR:

STATE CLEA			IUMBI	MBER:	
			92020 - 39		
			STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
			2020080441		
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
YUBA WATER AGENCY	~			10/09/2020	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
YUBA			2020FG-00039		
PROJECT TITLE COTTAGE CREEK DAM MODIFICATION PROJECT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
YUBA WATER AGENCY				(530) 740-7081	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
1220 F STREET	MARYSVILLE	CA		95901	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ Sta	ite Ag	ency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW			\$_		MO 400 75
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 				
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 0.00 	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ _ \$ _ \$ _		\$50.00
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☒ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$_		\$2,456.75
x Bridgettl Wans	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TIT		V	Deputy

Yuba County

Terry A. Hansen, County Clerk and Recorder 915 8th Street, Suite 107 Marysville, CA 95901 (530) 749-7850

Receipt: 20-14715

ProductName

Extended

FG

CLERK FISH AND \$2,456.75 GAME FILINGS

Document # Filing 2020FG-00039 NEGATIVE DECLARATION

Type Comment

(STATE) COUNTER

Total

\$2,456.75

Tender (Check)

\$2,456.75

Check# 501178

Paid YUBA COUNTY WATER

By AGENCY

Thank You for Your Business

10/9/20 3:00 PM counterclerk1 Workstation: REC123